
Sat 14-Oct Season Open Meeting WLG Mon 1-Jan New Years Day
Sun 15-Oct Fri 5-Jan Colgate AKL
Sat 21-Oct Open Meeting WLG Sat 6-Jan Colgate AKL
Sun 22-Oct Sun 7-Jan Colgate AKL
Mon 23-Oct Labour day Sat 13-Jan Summer Series 1 MAS
Tue 24-Oct PSW Tawa Zone WLG Sun 14-Jan
Thu 26-Oct Tawa Ppt Sat 20-Jan Potts Classic HTG
Sat 28-Oct Central Athletics League ING Sun 21-Jan
Sun 29-Oct Mon 22-Jan Wellington Anniversary Day 
Mon 30-Oct PSW Northern Zone WLG Wed 24-Jan Twilight # 4
Tue 31-Oct PSW Central Zone WLG Sat 27-Jan Cooks Classic WNG

Sun 28-Jan Peter Jack Throws Meet WLG
Wed 1-Nov PSW Eastern Zone WLG Mon 29-Jan Auckland Anniversay  

Thu 2-Nov PSW Southern Zone WLG
Sat 4-Nov Open Meeting WLG Fri 2-Feb TLH Capital  Classic WLG
Sun 5-Nov  AWJC IC 1   Sat 3-Feb Sola Power HUTT

Mon 6-Nov Northern Ppt Sun 4-Feb
Tue 7-Nov Central Ppt Tue 6-Feb Waitangi Day
Wed 8-Nov Eastern Ppt Wed 7-Feb Twilight # 5
Thu 9-Nov Southern  Ppt Sat 10-Feb
Fri 10-Nov PSW Western Zone WLG Sun 11-Feb  AWJC IC 5 WLG
Sat 11-Nov Central Athletics League WNG Fri 16-Feb AW Snr T&F CHPS - Option WLG
Sun 12-Nov Sat 17-Feb AW Snr T&F CHPS WLG
Wed 15-Nov Twilight # 1 Sun 18-Feb NULU ORA RTB EVENT WLG
Fri 17-Nov Western  Ppt Sat 24-Feb AW Snr T&F CHPS option
Sat 18-Nov Agency 10km WLG Sun 25-Feb  AWJC IC 6 WLG
Sun 19-Nov AWJC IC 2 Wed 28-Feb Twilight # 6

Tue 21-Nov PSW Inter Zone Athletics  WLG
Thu 23-Nov Inter Zone Ppt Fri 1-Mar CSW AWD meet
Sat 25-Nov Central Athletics League MAS Sat 2-Mar  
Sun 26-Nov  Sun 3-Mar AWJC Champs Day 1 WLG

Wed 29-Nov Twilight # 2 Mon 4-Mar CSW Hutt /Girls Zone ** WLG

Tue 5-Mar CSW McEvedy Shield WLG

Sat 2-Dec Melrose Shield Relays WLG Wed 6-Mar CSW Western Zone WLG
Sun 3-Dec  AWJC IC 3 Thu 7-Mar Hutt /Girls Zone **

Tue 5-Dec Wellington Primary Schools Regionals WLG Fri 8-Mar  Stadium clear

Thu 7-Dec Regionals Ppt Sat 9-Mar  Stadium clear  
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Fri 8-Dec NZSS Track & Field Chanpionships CHC Sun 10-Mar AWJC Champs Day 2 WLG

Sat 9-Dec NZSS Track & Field Chanpionships CHC Mon 11-Mar Stadium clear

Sun 10-Dec NZSS Track & Field Chanpionships CHC Tue 12-Mar Stadium clear

Wed 13-Dec Twilight # 3 Wed 13-Mar Stadium clear

Sat 16-Dec ## Scottish Night of Miles WLG Thu 14-Mar NZL T&F Nationals WLG

Sun 17-Dec  AWJC IC 4 Fri 15-Mar NZL T&F Nationals WLG

Sat 23-Dec   Sat 16-Mar NZL T&F Nationals WLG

Sun 24-Dec Sun 17-Mar NZL T&F Nationals WLG

Mon 25-Dec Xmas Day Sat 23-Mar Summer Series 2 *** MAS

Tue 26-Dec Boxing Day Sun 24-Mar AWJC Champs Res.Day WLG

Fri 29-Dec Tue 26-Mar CSW Regional Chps WLG

Sat 30-Dec Fri 29-Mar EASTER 

Sun 31-Dec Sat 30-Mar EASTER

Sun 31-Mar EASTER

Mon 1-Apr EASTER

Fri 5-Apr NISS   PMN

Sat 6-Apr NISS PMN

Sun 7-Apr NISS PMN

  


